
Document No: BL-SH2550525-501 Data Part 2 主检人：沈佳威 Page 1 of 60

10.22 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:344000,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:106,
RB Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1720 99 26 0.39 Peak 18.9 20.13 20 Pass
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10.23 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:106,
RB Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1745 99 26 0.39 Peak 18.9 20.12 20 Pass
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10.24 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:354000,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:106,
RB Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1770 99 26 0.39 Peak 18.9 20.08 20 Pass
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10.25 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:216, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1745 99 26 1 Peak 38.9 41.33 40 Pass
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10.26 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:352000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:216, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1760 99 26 1 Peak 38.86 41.32 40 Pass
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10.27 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:346000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:216, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1730 99 26 1 Peak 38.81 46.46 40 Pass
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10.28 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:216, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1745 99 26 1 Peak 38.83 41.44 40 Pass
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10.29 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:352000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:216, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1760 99 26 1 Peak 38.72 41.34 40 Pass
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10.30 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:346000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:216, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1730 99 26 1 Peak 38.79 41.17 40 Pass
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10.31 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:216, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1745 99 26 1 Peak 38.85 41.19 40 Pass
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10.32 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:352000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:216, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1760 99 26 1 Peak 38.8 41.19 40 Pass
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10.33 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:346000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:216,
RB Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1730 99 26 1 Peak 38.72 41.18 40 Pass
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10.34 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:216,
RB Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1745 99 26 1 Peak 38.78 41.19 40 Pass
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10.35 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:352000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:216,
RB Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1760 99 26 1 Peak 38.73 41.21 40 Pass
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10.36 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:346000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:216, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

1730 99 26 1 Peak 38.85 41.37 40 Pass
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11. DC_5A_n77A 30kHz(3450-3550)

11.1 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:630334,
Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:24, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3455.01 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.62 9.51 10 Pass
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11.2 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:633332,
Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:24, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3499.98 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.6 9.55 10 Pass
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11.3 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:636332,
Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:24, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3544.98 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.63 9.54 10 Pass
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11.4 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:630334,
Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:24, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3455.01 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.64 9.5 10 Pass
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11.5 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:633332,
Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:24, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3499.98 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.64 9.52 10 Pass
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11.6 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:636332,
Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:24, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3544.98 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.64 9.44 10 Pass
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11.7 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:630334,
Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:24, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3455.01 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.61 9.44 10 Pass
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11.8 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:633332,
Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:24, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3499.98 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.62 9.47 10 Pass
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11.9 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:630334,
Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:24, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3455.01 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.61 9.41 10 Pass
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11.10 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:633332,
Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:24, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3499.98 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.62 9.45 10 Pass
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11.11 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:636332,
Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:24, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3544.98 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.61 9.41 10 Pass
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11.12 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:631668,
Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3475.02 99 26 1 Peak 47.49 50.3 50 Pass
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11.13 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:633332,
Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3499.98 99 26 1 Peak 47.53 50.28 50 Pass
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11.14 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:635000,
Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3525 99 26 1 Peak 47.5 50.33 50 Pass
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11.15 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:631668,
Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:133, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3475.02 99 26 1 Peak 47.66 50.36 50 Pass
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11.16 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:633332,
Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:133, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3499.98 99 26 1 Peak 47.68 50.26 50 Pass
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11.17 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:635000,
Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:133, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3525 99 26 1 Peak 47.65 50.37 50 Pass
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11.18 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:631668,
Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:133, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3475.02 99 26 1 Peak 47.52 50.38 50 Pass
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11.19 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:633332,
Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:133, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3499.98 99 26 1 Peak 47.5 50.32 50 Pass
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11.20 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:635000,
Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:133, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3525 99 26 1 Peak 47.53 50.37 50 Pass
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11.21 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:631668,
Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:133,
RB Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3475.02 99 26 1 Peak 47.52 50.35 50 Pass
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11.22 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:633332,
Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:133,
RB Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3499.98 99 26 1 Peak 47.55 50.27 50 Pass
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11.23 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:635000,
Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:133,
RB Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3525 99 26 1 Peak 47.51 50.23 50 Pass
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11.24 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:633332,
Bandwidth:100, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:273, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3499.98 99 26 1 Peak 97.45 100.68 100 Pass
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11.25 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:633332,
Bandwidth:100, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:273,
RB Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3499.98 99 26 1 Peak 97.4 100.65 100 Pass
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11.26 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:633332,
Bandwidth:100, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:273,
RB Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3499.98 99 26 1 Peak 97.68 100.69 100 Pass
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11.27 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:633332,
Bandwidth:100, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:273,
RB Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3499.98 99 26 1 Peak 97.44 100.72 100 Pass
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12. DC_5A_n77A 30kHz(3700-3980)

12.1 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:647000,
Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:24, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3705 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.63 9.53 10 Pass
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12.2 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:656000,
Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:24, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3840 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.59 9.55 10 Pass
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12.3 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:665000,
Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:24, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3975 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.61 9.53 10 Pass
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12.4 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:647000,
Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:24, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3705 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.64 9.47 10 Pass
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12.5 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:656000,
Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:24, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3840 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.64 9.53 10 Pass
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12.6 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:665000,
Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:24, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3975 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.62 9.45 10 Pass
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12.7 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:647000,
Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:24, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3705 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.6 9.46 10 Pass
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12.8 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:656000,
Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:24, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3840 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.62 9.48 10 Pass
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12.9 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:665000,
Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:24, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3975 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.62 9.43 10 Pass
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12.10 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:647000,
Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:24, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3705 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.61 9.42 10 Pass
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12.11 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:656000,
Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:24, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3840 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.61 9.46 10 Pass
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12.12 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:665000,
Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:24, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3975 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.61 9.4 10 Pass
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12.13 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:648334,
Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3725.01 99 26 1 Peak 47.53 50.35 50 Pass
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12.14 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:656000,
Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3840 99 26 1 Peak 47.56 50.29 50 Pass
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12.15 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:663666,
Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3954.99 99 26 1 Peak 47.51 50.26 50 Pass
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12.16 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:648334,
Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:133, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3725.01 99 26 1 Peak 47.67 50.35 50 Pass
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12.17 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:656000,
Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:133, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3840 99 26 1 Peak 47.67 50.25 50 Pass
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12.18 Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTLV)(Channel:663666,
Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:133, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequen
cy (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwid
th (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

3954.99 99 26 1 Peak 47.65 50.35 50 Pass
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